DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70073611 Master Contract: 164460
Project: 80002499  Date Issued: 2019-08-16
Issued To: Appleton Group Ltd.
 9377 W Higgins Rd
 Rosemont, Illinois, 60018
 United States

with adjacent indicator 'US' for US only or without either indicator for Canada only.
a) Manufacturer’s name, trademark or tradename
b) Catalogue, style, model or other type designation
c) Rated input voltage
d) Frequency in Hertz
e) Rated input in amperes, watts and if applicable power factor
f) Hazardous locations designation
g) Optional Zone equivalency marking per CEC/NEC
h) Temperature Codes as applicable
i) May be marked with IP66 (optional), IP67 (optional), Type 3, 4, 4X (optional) ratings
j) The phrase : “MARINE OUTSIDE TYPE (SALT WATER) For Installation in the USA Only” (optional)
k) Operating ambient temperature ; -40°C to 40 °C or -40°C to 55 °C or -40°C to 65 °C, however there is an
accompanying caution statement:
CAUTION:  FOR INPUT VOLTAGES OF 125-169 VDC, AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
EXCEEDING 55 °C IS NOT PERMITTED.
ATTENTION:  POUR LES TENSIONS D’ENTRÉE DE 125-169 Vcc, LA TEMPERATURE
D’AMBIENT EXCÉDANT 55 °C N’EST PAS AUTORISEE.
l) When luminaire is disconnected or connected the following bilingual warning shall apply:
CAUTION:  TO REDUCE THE RISK OF IGNITION OF HAZARDOUS ATMOSPHERES,
DISCONNECT THE LUMINAIRE FROM THE SUPPLY CIRCUIT BEFORE OPENING.
KEEP TIGHTLY CLOSED WHEN IN OPERATION.
ATTENTION:  MISE EN GARDE: POUR REDUIRE LE RISQUE
D’INFLAMMATION/EXPLOSION EN ATMOSPHERES EXPLOSIBLES, ISOLER LE
Certificate: 70073611
Project: 80002499
Master Contract: 164460
Date Issued: 2019-08-16
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 5
LUMINAIRE DU CIRCUIT D’ALIMENTATION AVANT L’OUVERTURE.  VEILLEZ À CE
QUE LE LUMINAIRE SOIT CORRECTEMENT FERME AVANT LA MISE SOUS
TENSION.
m) Fused marking the following warning shall apply:
CAUTION: REPLACE ONLY WITH FUSE RATED 5A, 600 VAC.  REPLACEMENT FUSE
MUST BE NON-ARCING (FILLED), NON-INDICATING, AND CURRENT LIMITING.
FUSE IS FOR SUPPLEMENTARY PROTETION ONLY.
Or (as applicable)
CAUTION: REPLACE ONLY WITH FUSE RATED 3A, 600 VAC.  REPLACEMENT FUSE
MUST BE NON-ARCING (FILLED), NON-INDICATING, AND CURRENT LIMITING.
FUSE IS FOR SUPPLEMENTARY PROTETION ONLY.
On Polycarbonate lens Models:
CAUTION: LUMINAIRE CAN BE MOUNTED WITH 90° FACE FORWARD TO 0° FACE
DOWN. REFER TO MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS FOR ADDITIONAL MOUNTING
DETAILS.
Nameplate adhesive label material approval information:
Labels indicated in drawings 603285, 663474, 663475,663492, 663493, and 663647 all use the same material
(Note: material callout in 000035-206 and 000035-159 listed in the drawings refer to the same material but are
different cut sizes): THERMLfilm NEXgen 23120 consisting of 2.0 mil gloss top-coated silver matte polyester
(film 2.0 mils, adhesive 0.8-0.9 mils, liner 3.1 mils) manufactured by Flexcon.  cUL recognized under file
PGJI8.MH16635 and PGJI2.MH16635 for the US.
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70073611 Master Contract: 164460